
2003 Section 7A Girls 
Cloquet Golf Club     Oct. 23, 2003 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Ely                      97   10   12   15   19   41   45   81   16:13.4    1:13.6 
  2   Proctor                 120    7   14   17   21   61   62   71   16:25.5    2:13.7 
  3   Hermantown              132    1   27   29   36   39   47   73   16:19.2    2:26.8 
  4   Mesabi East             133   11   18   32   34   38   55   87   16:32.0    1:05.3 
  5   International Falls     162   16   20   31   44   51   59   69   16:46.0    1:24.5 
  6   Wrenshall-Carlton       168    2   22   33   37   74   93  103   16:36.2    3:36.9 
  7   Rush City               189    8   28   40   50   63   78   89   16:57.0    2:19.4 
  8   Mib - Virginia          197    3    6   26   77   85   86   88   16:56.4    3:25.7 
  9   Pine City               199    9   35   43   52   60   84        17:02.3    2:01.8 
 10   Marshall                247   24   25   46   58   94  101  102   17:28.0    2:59.5 
 11   Cook County             252    4   49   65   66   68   92   98   17:25.2    2:43.4 
 12   Eveleth/Gilbert         253   30   42   48   54   79             17:28.9    1:53.9 
 13   Cromwell                264   13   23   72   76   80  104        17:28.5    2:36.4 
 14   Esko                    279    5   53   56   82   83   91   99   17:37.7    3:04.5 
 15   Chisholm                392   57   64   70   96  105             19:32.8    6:37.6 
 16   Hinckley-Finlayson      424   67   75   90   95   97  100        18:52.8    1:25.6 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Moose Lake, Lakeview Christian Ac, McGregor, Greenway, Cook, East Central 
 
1. Ely 
   10  Casey Sovil, 9              15:47.7   
   12  Jenna Klein, 11             15:55.7   
   15  Julie Anderson, 12          16:04.0   
   19  Carolyn Freeman, 9          16:18.3   
   41  Raychal Zupancich, 12       17:01.3   
   45  Taryn Cunningham, 11        17:10.5   
   81  Bria Schurke, 12            18:33.7   
Time = 1:21:07.0     Places = 97 
 
2. Proctor 
    7  Emily White                 15:41.0   
   14  Katie Knight                16:02.0   
   17  Cassandra Roper             16:10.2   
   21  Amy Nelson                  16:19.4   
   61  Becki Blomquist             17:54.7   
   62  Stephanie Houghton          17:59.9   
   71  Kelly O'Brien               18:09.0   
Time = 1:22:07.3     Places = 120 
 
3. Hermantown 
    1  Melissa Engelmeier, 11      14:32.7   
   27  Destanie Melin, 9           16:31.9   
   29  Sara Geier, 12              16:36.0   
   36  Tanya Templer, 7            16:55.7   
   39  Tessa Carlson, 7            16:59.5   
   47  Janelle Luczak, 10          17:21.1   
   73  Bree Templer, 10            18:13.8   
Time = 1:21:35.8     Places = 132 
 
4. Mesabi East 
   11  Laura Skala, 12             15:54.1   
   18  Kristin Ekman, 10           16:10.8   
   32  Alex Grivette, 9            16:46.2   
   34  Megan Holmes, 10            16:49.2   
   38  Alyssa Lund, 8              16:59.4   
   55  Kaeley Whiting, 7           17:42.1   
   87  Ashlee Egan, 8              18:57.7   
Time = 1:22:39.7     Places = 133 
 
5. International Falls 
   16  Jaime LeDuc, 9              16:07.8   
   20  Krista Skoglund, 9          16:18.9   
   31  Andrea Lindberg, 11         16:40.6   
   44  Katrinna Dexter, 11         17:10.2   
   51  Annie Harms, 9              17:32.3   
   59  Rachel Hendrickson, 11      17:46.8   
   69  Sophie Bolstad, 8           18:07.6   
Time = 1:23:49.8     Places = 162 
 
6. Wrenshall-Carlton 
    2  Liz Palkie, 12              14:37.5   
   22  Kirstie Peterson, 12        16:23.2   
   33  Brittany Peterson, 12       16:48.1   
   37  Michelle Kosmerl, 10        16:57.5   
   74  Katie Waters, 12            18:14.4   
   93  Amy Utech, 12               19:21.1   
  103  Heidi Sjoberg, 10           21:24.5   
Time = 1:23:00.7     Places = 168 

7. Rush City 
    8  Christine Frandsen, 11      15:41.8   
   28  Kayla Witte, 12             16:32.3   
   40  Brittany Frandsen, 9        17:00.6   
   50  Becky Kemen, 10             17:28.9   
   63  Amber Hoffman, 9            18:01.2   
   78  Michelle Stenger, 7         18:27.6   
   89  Derra Gullickson, 9         19:02.4   
Time = 1:24:44.8     Places = 189 
 
8. Mib - Virginia 
    3  Allison Joelson, 12         15:23.7   
    6  Anna Glowacki, 10           15:35.2   
   26  Jessica Jones, 11           16:29.0   
   77  Janelle Haapala, 11         18:24.7   
   85  Hailee Wilkesson, 7         18:49.4   
   86  Maggie Chapin, 9            18:56.2   
   88  Jamie Noshisch, 7           19:01.8   
Time = 1:24:42.0     Places = 197 
 
9. Pine City 
    9  Emily Branzovsky, 8         15:45.9   
   35  Jacki Gregoire, 10          16:54.2   
   43  Jenna Fore, 11              17:09.4   
   52  Brietta Clementson, 7       17:34.3   
   60  Step Gregoire, 10           17:47.7   
   84  Abby Olson, 9               18:37.8   
Time = 1:25:11.5     Places = 199 
 
10. Marshall 
   24  Alena Stewart, 12           16:24.7   
   25  Carrie Rust, 12             16:28.3   
   46  Gretchen Krueger, 11        17:19.0   
   58  Katie Carey, 11             17:43.8   
   94  Christine L'Abbe, 11        19:24.2   
  101  Hayley Rectenwald, 11       20:08.7   
  102  Nicole Witten, 12           20:14.1   
Time = 1:27:20.0     Places = 247 
 
11. Cook County 
    4  Heidi Sande, 8              15:23.8   
   49  Rose Thompson, 9            17:28.0   
   65  Leah Sobieck, 8             18:03.0   
   66  Jenny Huss, 9               18:03.6   
   68  Elizabeth Huss              18:07.2   
   92  Anna-Britt Bergstrom, 8     19:15.8   
   98  Ellen Sobieck, 9            19:30.5   
Time = 1:27:05.6     Places = 252 
 
12. Eveleth/Gilbert 
   30  Stacey Peterson, 11         16:38.0   
   42  Deanna Radtke, 8            17:06.4   
   48  Daisy Hovet, 12             17:27.5   
   54  Kaylee Grantham, 8          17:40.4   
   79  Noel Clapsaddle, 9          18:31.9   
Time = 1:27:24.2     Places = 253 
 
 
 



13. Cromwell 
   13  Samantha Smith, 11          15:55.8   
   23  Alexa Grones, 11            16:24.7   
   72  Anna Mueller, 11            18:13.1   
   76  Michelle Allen, 8           18:16.3   
   80  Samantha Morrel, 7          18:32.2   
  104  Heidi Smith, 9              22:05.9   
Time = 1:27:22.1     Places = 264 
 
14. Esko 
    5  Mollie Juntunen, 9          15:33.1   
   53  Lacey Joslin, 9             17:37.0   
   56  Katie Tondryk, 12           17:43.5   
   82  Ashley Bodie, 8             18:36.9   
   83  Maggie Donahue, 9           18:37.6   
   91  Danielle Dupris, 8          19:11.3   
   99  Neysa Granholm, 8           19:31.6   
Time = 1:28:08.1     Places = 279 

 
15. Chisholm 
   57  Nikki Arola, 10             17:43.7   
   64  Maria Corradi, 10           18:02.1   
   70  Jesse Toldo, 9              18:08.5   
   96  Sigrid Casey, 9             19:28.2   
  105  Natalie Zlebnik, 12         24:21.3   
Time = 1:37:43.8     Places = 392 
 
16. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   67  Sara Scharf, 8              18:04.5   
   75  Kayla Vrudny, 8             18:15.6   
   90  Katie Pauly, 9              19:08.3   
   95  Viktoria Harbecke, 12       19:25.1   
   97  Ashley Kendall, 8           19:30.1   
  100  Rachel Vrudny, 7            19:34.8   
Time = 1:34:23.6     Places = 424 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Melissa Engelmeier, 11      14:32.7    Hermantown 
    2     2  Liz Palkie, 12              14:37.5    Wrenshall-Carlton 
    3     3  Allison Joelson, 12         15:23.7    Mib - Virginia 
    4     4  Heidi Sande, 8              15:23.8    Cook County 
    5     5  Mollie Juntunen, 9          15:33.1    Esko 
    6     6  Anna Glowacki, 10           15:35.2    Mib - Virginia 
    7     7  Emily White                 15:41.0    Proctor 
    8     8  Christine Frandsen, 11      15:41.8    Rush City 
    9     9  Emily Branzovsky, 8         15:45.9    Pine City 
   10    10  Casey Sovil, 9              15:47.7    Ely 
   11    11  Laura Skala, 12             15:54.1    Mesabi East 
   12    12  Jenna Klein, 11             15:55.7    Ely 
   13    13  Samantha Smith, 11          15:55.8    Cromwell 
   14    14  Katie Knight                16:02.0    Proctor 
   15    15  Julie Anderson, 12          16:04.0    Ely 
   16    16  Jaime LeDuc, 9              16:07.8    International Falls 
   17    17  Cassandra Roper             16:10.2    Proctor 
   18    18  Kristin Ekman, 10           16:10.8    Mesabi East 
   19    19  Carolyn Freeman, 9          16:18.3    Ely 
   20    20  Krista Skoglund, 9          16:18.9    International Falls 
   21    21  Amy Nelson                  16:19.4    Proctor 
   22    22  Kirstie Peterson, 12        16:23.2    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   23    23  Alexa Grones, 11            16:24.7    Cromwell 
   24    24  Alena Stewart, 12           16:24.7    Marshall 
   25    25  Carrie Rust, 12             16:28.3    Marshall 
   26    26  Jessica Jones, 11           16:29.0    Mib - Virginia 
   27    27  Destanie Melin, 9           16:31.9    Hermantown 
   28    28  Kayla Witte, 12             16:32.3    Rush City 
   29    29  Sara Geier, 12              16:36.0    Hermantown 
   30    30  Stacey Peterson, 11         16:38.0    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   31    31  Andrea Lindberg, 11         16:40.6    International Falls 
   32    32  Alex Grivette, 9            16:46.2    Mesabi East 
   33    33  Brittany Peterson, 12       16:48.1    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   34    34  Megan Holmes, 10            16:49.2    Mesabi East 
   35    35  Jacki Gregoire, 10          16:54.2    Pine City 
   36    36  Tanya Templer, 7            16:55.7    Hermantown 
   37        Abby Nelson, 9              16:57.0    Lakeview Christian Ac 
   38    37  Michelle Kosmerl, 10        16:57.5    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   39    38  Alyssa Lund, 8              16:59.4    Mesabi East 
   40    39  Tessa Carlson, 7            16:59.5    Hermantown 
   41    40  Brittany Frandsen, 9        17:00.6    Rush City 
   42    41  Raychal Zupancich, 12       17:01.3    Ely 
   43    42  Deanna Radtke, 8            17:06.4    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   44    43  Jenna Fore, 11              17:09.4    Pine City 
   45    44  Katrinna Dexter, 11         17:10.2    International Falls 
   46    45  Taryn Cunningham, 11        17:10.5    Ely 
   47    46  Gretchen Krueger, 11        17:19.0    Marshall 
   48    47  Janelle Luczak, 10          17:21.1    Hermantown 
   49    48  Daisy Hovet, 12             17:27.5    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   50    49  Rose Thompson, 9            17:28.0    Cook County 
   51    50  Becky Kemen, 10             17:28.9    Rush City 
   52    51  Annie Harms, 9              17:32.3    International Falls 
   53    52  Brietta Clementson, 7       17:34.3    Pine City 
   54    53  Lacey Joslin, 9             17:37.0    Esko 
   55    54  Kaylee Grantham, 8          17:40.4    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   56    55  Kaeley Whiting, 7           17:42.1    Mesabi East 
   57    56  Katie Tondryk, 12           17:43.5    Esko 
   58    57  Nikki Arola, 10             17:43.7    Chisholm 
   59    58  Katie Carey, 11             17:43.8    Marshall 
   60    59  Rachel Hendrickson, 11      17:46.8    International Falls 



   61    60  Step Gregoire, 10           17:47.7    Pine City 
   62    61  Becki Blomquist             17:54.7    Proctor 
   63    62  Stephanie Houghton          17:59.9    Proctor 
   64    63  Amber Hoffman, 9            18:01.2    Rush City 
   65    64  Maria Corradi, 10           18:02.1    Chisholm 
   66    65  Leah Sobieck, 8             18:03.0    Cook County 
   67    66  Jenny Huss, 9               18:03.6    Cook County 
   68    67  Sara Scharf, 8              18:04.5    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   69    68  Elizabeth Huss              18:07.2    Cook County 
   70    69  Sophie Bolstad, 8           18:07.6    International Falls 
   71    70  Jesse Toldo, 9              18:08.5    Chisholm 
   72    71  Kelly O'Brien               18:09.0    Proctor 
   73        Leslie Fink, 11             18:12.7    Cook 
   74    72  Anna Mueller, 11            18:13.1    Cromwell 
   75    73  Bree Templer, 10            18:13.8    Hermantown 
   76    74  Katie Waters, 12            18:14.4    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   77    75  Kayla Vrudny, 8             18:15.6    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   78    76  Michelle Allen, 8           18:16.3    Cromwell 
   79    77  Janelle Haapala, 11         18:24.7    Mib - Virginia 
   80    78  Michelle Stenger, 7         18:27.6    Rush City 
   81    79  Noel Clapsaddle, 9          18:31.9    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   82    80  Samantha Morrel, 7          18:32.2    Cromwell 
   83    81  Bria Schurke, 12            18:33.7    Ely 
   84    82  Ashley Bodie, 8             18:36.9    Esko 
   85    83  Maggie Donahue, 9           18:37.6    Esko 
   86    84  Abby Olson, 9               18:37.8    Pine City 
   87    85  Hailee Wilkesson, 7         18:49.4    Mib - Virginia 
   88    86  Maggie Chapin, 9            18:56.2    Mib - Virginia 
   89    87  Ashlee Egan, 8              18:57.7    Mesabi East 
   90    88  Jamie Noshisch, 7           19:01.8    Mib - Virginia 
   91    89  Derra Gullickson, 9         19:02.4    Rush City 
   92        Anna Carlson, 7             19:05.0    McGregor 
   93    90  Katie Pauly, 9              19:08.3    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   94    91  Danielle Dupris, 8          19:11.3    Esko 
   95    92  Anna-Britt Bergstrom, 8     19:15.8    Cook County 
   96    93  Amy Utech, 12               19:21.1    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   97    94  Christine L'Abbe, 11        19:24.2    Marshall 
   98    95  Viktoria Harbecke, 12       19:25.1    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   99    96  Sigrid Casey, 9             19:28.2    Chisholm 
  100    97  Ashley Kendall, 8           19:30.1    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  101    98  Ellen Sobieck, 9            19:30.5    Cook County 
  102    99  Neysa Granholm, 8           19:31.6    Esko 
  103   100  Rachel Vrudny, 7            19:34.8    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  104   101  Hayley Rectenwald, 11       20:08.7    Marshall 
  105   102  Nicole Witten, 12           20:14.1    Marshall 
  106   103  Heidi Sjoberg, 10           21:24.5    Wrenshall-Carlton 
  107        Elizabeth Aubrey, 7         21:50.2    East Central 
  108   104  Heidi Smith, 9              22:05.9    Cromwell 
  109        Emily Ludwig, 12            22:29.1    East Central 
  110        Janna Diggan, 7             22:46.6    East Central 
  111   105  Natalie Zlebnik, 12         24:21.3    Chisholm 
  112        Ashley Steffen, 10          26:01.7    East Central 
 


